Configurable, Flexible, Efficient
•	Four standard colors and color tuning options
•	A wide variety of lumen packages available with
standard efficacy and high efficacy choices
•	DLC® (DesignLights Consortium) Qualified, with
some Premium Qualified configurations. Please
refer to the DLC website for specific product
qualifications at www.designlights.org

•	Multiple driver options
•	5 year warrantyColor Tuning Technology
ORDERING GUIDE
Example: SRP24–35LWG–EDU–ELL14–NXE
CATALOG #
FILL ONLY ONE SIZE OPTION
SRP – – G –
Model SIZE CRI Color Temp Lumen Output  (1x4) Lumen Output  (2x2) Lumen Output  (2x4) Ceiling
SRP
Scaler™ Panel
Edge-Lit
14 1' x 4'
22 2' x 2'
24 2' x 4'
Blank >80 30 3000K
35 3500K
40 4000K
50 5000K
3050T 3000–5000K
XW 2415—2559
VW 3008—3188
MW 3379—3581
LW 4051—4293
ML 4293—5015
HL 5332—5651
VL 6824—7232 1
VW 1492–1678
VWHE 1597–1692
MW 2071–2330
MWHE 2098–2224
LW 2643–2973
LWHE 2641–2799
ML 3062–3445
MLHE 3286–3482
HL 3546–3989
HLHE 3571–3785
VL 4218–4746
VLHE 4324–4582
XW 2566–2886
XWHE 2617–2774
VW 3094–3480
VWHE 3288–3485
MW 3637–4091
MWHE 3694–3914
LW 4206–4732
LWHE 4272–4528
ML 4554–5123
MLHE 4861–5152
HL 5246–5902
HLHE 5639–5976
VL 6812–7663
VLHE 7075–7498
XL 7996–8995 2
XLHE 8474–8981 2
G Grid
– –
Driver Voltage Options Control Options
ED 0–10V Dimming
ED1 0–10V 1% Dimming
EDD 0–10V Dim-to-Dark
ESD Step Dimming
LUTH Hi-lume 1% EcoSystem LED
driver with Soft-on, Fade-to-Black
dimming technology 3, 4
LUTT T-Series 1% 2-Channel Tunable
White driver 3, 4, 5
U 120V–277V
347 347V
ELL14 Emergency Battery Pack Installed,
1400 Lumens 4, 6
ELL14ST Emergency Battery Pack Installed,
1400 Lumens w/ Self Test 4, 6
ELL14H2 Emergency Battery Pack, 2-Hour